4800 West Copans Road

Clty Of COCOHUt Creek Coconut Creek, FL 33063

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 2022- Name: Comprehensive Street Improvements Phase Il - ILA
208 Amendment

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/26/2022 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 10/27/2022 Final action: 10/27/2022

Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE FIRST

AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH BROWARD COUNTY FOR SURTAX-
FUNDED MUNICIPAL TRANSPORTATION PROJECT: MILLING, PAVING, AND RESURFACING OF
PUBLIC ROADS, BC-CCREEK-FY2020-00001, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
COMPREHENSIVE STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II.

Sponsors: Utilities and Engineering

Indexes: Amendment, Broward County, Comprehensive Street Improvements, Interlocal Agreement,
Resolution, Tax, Transportation

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION 2022-208-CSI PH Il ILA First Amendment, 2. AGREEMENT-CSI PH Il ILA First
Amendment, 3. BACKUP-Original CSI PH Il ILA

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

10/27/2022 1 City Commission

AGENDA ITEM REPORT
TITLE:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE FIRST
AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH BROWARD COUNTY FOR
SURTAX-FUNDED MUNICIPAL TRANSPORTATION PROJECT: MILLING, PAVING, AND
RESURFACING OF PUBLIC ROADS, BC-CCREEK-FY2020-00001, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
OF THE COMPREHENSIVE STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II.

BACKGROUND:

The City’s roadway infrastructure has aged and requires rehabilitation. The City adopted a four (4)
phase Comprehensive Street Improvement Program in 2015 to be spread over the course of several
years based on funding. The City has successfully completed Phase | of the Comprehensive Street
Improvement Program. The Comprehensive Street Improvement Program Phase Il (CSI PH 1)
design was completed in Fiscal Year 2019 (FY19) and construction was approved by the City
Commission in FY20 pending funding. Funding through the Mobility Advancement Program (funded
by the Transportation Surtax) for the construction of the CSI PH Il was approved by Broward County
(County) in 2021 through an Interlocal Agreement (ILA).

DISCUSSION:

The CSI PH Il project consists of the rehabilitation of City-owned local roadways and sidewalks
located between Sample Road and Coconut Creek Parkway and between State Road 7 (US 441)
and Florida’s Turnpike.

City of Coconut Creek Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: RES 2022-208, Version: 1

Following ILA approval and the contractor’s bid award of the CSI PH Il project, the City requested
consideration for a construction cost escalation inflation adjustment of 11.9%, which was the
maximum allowed by the County. The County reviewed and approved the City’s request for additional
surtax funding not to exceed $357,000, or 11.9% of the original cost, for a total of $3,357,000. The
County requested that this increase be reflected in an amendment, which will be paid as a
reimbursement.

RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends approval of this resolution.

FISCAL IMPACT:

REVENUES: $ 357,000
EXPENDITURES: $0
BUDGETED? Yes

NOTES: Account 12-V31261 - Transportation Surtax Revenues.

City of Coconut Creek Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

